Hawks Prairie Pickleball Club

2024 Membership Application and waiver Annual membership fee \$15.00; add \$5 if choosing key purchase <u>Check or Cash – Check Preferred</u> payable to **Hawks Prairie Pickleball Club** Return to Cathy Martin, 8113 Mercer Ct NE, Lacey WA 98516 / 206-819-5977

Please print legibly. <u>One form per member</u>, please; one check <u>per couple</u> is OK.

Print name: Signatu	ure:
Address:	Today's Date
Email:	Phone:
Skill level (A, B or Novis): Want Lesson	s? If yes, what level?
KEY ORDER (optional): One key per member; one per household recommended. I would like a key to the "Pickle Pen" storage shed: \$5 Yes No	

Release of Liability for January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024

In exchange for participating in the activity of the Hawks Prairie Pickleball Club (hereafter, The Club) at the sport courts and surrounding grounds within the Hawks Prairie Community Association, the undersigned agrees to the following:

- 1. I agree to observe and obey all posted rules and warnings and to follow any oral instructions given by the club's elected board members.
- 2. If I elect to accept or purchase a key to the storage locker, I agree that I shall always lock the door each time I leave that locker, and I shall not loan my key to anyone. If I lose the key I agree to notify the Club immediately. If I move out of Jubilee I agree to return the key.
- 3. I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with pickleball, and I assume full responsibility for personal injury to me.
- 4. I release and discharge The Club, its officers, and its members from injury, loss, or damage arising out of my family's or my use of or presence at the facilities used by The Club, whether caused by my family, me, or other third parties.
- 5. I agree to indemnify and defend The Club, its officers, and its members against all claims, causes of action, damages, judgments, expenses, or costs, including attorney fees and other litigation costs, which may arise from my family's or my use of or presence at facilities used by The Club.
- 6. I agree to pay for all damages to the facilities used by The Club caused by negligent, reckless or willful actions by my family or me.

HPPC Treasurer or Board member complete this section: Board Member Initials _____

Date check received_____ Check amount _____ Check number _____

updated.102523